POSTION
DG

1WDG

2VDG
Secretary
Treasurer

IPDG

GMT Coordinator

GMT Member
GMT Member
GMT Member

GLT Coordinator
GLT Member
GLT Member
GLT Member
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NAME
Laura Dickerson

Monte Weisser

Jessica Falcon
Mike Collins

Sharon West

Mick Hayes

Daniel Tieman

Ron Hoye

Richard Huculiak

Kim Simpson

2012-2013 District 37N Cabinet

PHONE

406.250.4057

406.756.8528

406.253.1737

406.752.3473

403.327.1122

403.381.0756

780-246-2191

406.257.1860

403.327.6275

403.526.7228

EMAIL
mitlionlaura@yahoo.com

monte014@centurytel.net

lion.jessica_falcon@yahoo.com
mikeacollins@bresnan.net

lionsharonw@gmail.com

foe@telus.net

tieman@ualbera.ca

rahoye@centurylink.net

richardhuculiak30@msn.com

ksimpson@telus.net



2012-2013 District 37N Cabinet

Zone 1 Chair
Cathy Anderson & (C.A.)
Zone 2 Chair candersond3@shaw.calet
Sharon West 403.381.2895
Cathy Anderson (C.A.)
Zone 3 Chair candersond3@shaw.calet
Sharon West 403.381.2895
Zone 4 Chair Chris Howells 403.544.3051 ceml50@hotmail.com
Zone 5 Chair
Zone 6 Chair Doug Combs 406.549.2146 ddcombs@bresnan.net
Zone 7 Chair
Zone 8 Chair Francy McAllister  406.755.2790 fhmcallister@yahoo.com
Chaplain George Takashima 403.328.0156 gptak@shaw.ca
CLERC Ray Penny 403.549.0023 srpenny(@telus.net

Constitution & By
Laws
Convention Chair Monte Weisser 406.756.8528 monte014@centurytel.net
Cultural &
Community

Activities
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Diabetes
Awareness Mike Collins 406.752.3473 mikeacollins@bresnan.net
Montana
Diabetes
Bryant Duchimensky 403.380.3715 bduch@telus.net
Calvalcade
Environmental Rob Herfst 403.487.2494 rob.herfst@shaw.ca
Eye Bank Meil Hansen 406.942.3802 neiljhansen@msn.com
Family & Women
Ellen Tieman 403.52.-9022 elieman@shaw.ca
Membership
Hearing, Speech
& Sight Dan Sturdevant 406.439.9297 sturdydan@gmail.com
Preservation
Information
Kim Simpson 406.723.4689 edsich@bresnan.net
Technology
International
Joyce Budau 403.327.6174 jmbudau@telus.net
Relations
LCIF Canada Brent Johnson 403.328.3563 brentajohnson@mac.com

LCIF USA
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Leader Dog
LEO Patricia Cuthill 403.942.7976 peuthill45@hotmail.com
LFC
LIONS ALERT

Lions Services

for Children
Lions Quest Wayne Baker 403.223.2411 wibaker@telus.net
LOAF Wayne Robinson  403.526.6468 mwrobin@telusplanet.net
MLSHF Dan Sturdevant 406.439.9297 sturdydan@gmail.com
Newsletter Ed Malesich 406.723.4689 edsich@bresnan.net
Peace Poster
Cheryl Russell 406.755.1840 russellc@sdo.k12.mt.us
Contest
Public Relations Daniel Tieman 780-246-2191 tieman@ualberta.ca
USA/Canada
Wayne Hintz 406.457.9433 whintz@burghervision.com
Leadership

Youth
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